CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvements
AGENDA DATE: March 17, 2020

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Sam Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer, (915) 212-1845

Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director, 915-212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 7

STRATEGIC GOAL: NO. 7: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation No. 2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated total award of \$1,812,484.70.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. The project consists of the full street reconstruction of Lowd Avenue between Yarbrough Drive and Cinecue Way. The scope of work includes but is not limited to the demolition of existing sidewalk, driveways, curb and gutter, header curb, removal of existing sanitary sewer line and manholes, landscape, drainage inlets, chainlink fence, wooden bollards, traffic signs and existing pavement structure. Roadway improvements shall consist of new pavement structure consisting of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC), with crushed stone base course type A, Grade 2 and combination of cement/lime stabilized subgrade materials. Improvements will also include new ADA/TAS compliant sidewalks and driveways, wheelchairs concrete ramps, reinforced concrete driveways and sidewalks. Finally, the reconstruction project will include drainage improvements, storm water system, re-grading of an existing pond, and installation of rock rip rap on one side of the pond, inlet grates, and water and sewer improvements.

SELECTION SUMMARY

Solicitation was advertised on January 21, 2020 and January 28, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website on January 21, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on January 23, 2020. There were a total of ninety-three (93) viewers online. Four (4) proposals were received, all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE PREVIOUS CONTRACT:

N/A
PROTEST
No protest received for this requirement.
Protest received.
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:
Was a briefing provided? Yes or No If yes, select the applicable districts.
District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7
District 8

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$1,812,484.70

Funding Source: 2013 Street Infrastructure Funding String: 580270 – 28900 – 4740 – 190 – PCP19ST011

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR** agenda for the Council Meeting of **MARCH 17, 2020**.

STRATEGIC GOAL: NO. 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life. The project consists of the full street reconstruction of Lowd Avenue between Yarbrough Drive and Cinecue Way.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation No. 2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated total award of \$1,812,484.70. The scope of work includes but is not limited to the demolition of existing sidewalk, driveways, curb and gutter, header curb, removal of existing sanitary sewer line and manholes, landscape, drainage inlets, chainlink fence, wooden bollards, traffic signs and existing pavement structure. Roadway improvements shall consist of new pavement structure consisting of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC), with crushed stone base course type A, Grade 2 and combination of cement/lime stabilized subgrade materials. Improvements will also include new ADA/TAS compliant sidewalks and driveways, wheelchairs concrete ramps, reinforced concrete driveways and sidewalks. Finally, the reconstruction project will include drainage improvements, storm water system, re-grading of an existing pond, and installation of rock rip rap on one side of the pond, inlet grates, and water and sewer improvements.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

El Paso, TX

Item(s):

Base Bid I: \$ 864,665.03

Base Bid II: \$ 243,311.25

Base Bid III: \$ 217,949.97

Base Bid IV: \$ 486,558.45

Total Estimated Award: \$1,812,484.70

Term: 270 Consecutive Calendar Days

Account No.: 580270 - 28900 - 4740 - 190 - PCP19ST011

Funding Source: 2013 Street Infrastructure

District(s): 7

This is a Low Bid, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to LESNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. the lowest responsive responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Base Bid III	Base Bid IV	Total
1	Lesna Construction, Inc	\$864,665.03	\$243,311.25	\$217,949.97	\$486,558.45	\$1,812,484.70
2	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$1,116,710.00	\$283,265.00	\$223,956.00	\$539,844.00	\$2,163,775.00
3	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$1,040,842.43	\$496,975.50	\$466,622.75	\$424,614.75	\$2,429,055.43
4	Horizon Construction I LTD	\$1,302,539.25	\$352,091.85	\$348,699.52	\$594,361.77	\$2,597,692.39





BID NO: 2020-586 BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					DI	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
					ncrete, LLC aso, TX	ii .	struction I LTD so, TX	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX	
				Bidder 1 of 4		Bidde	r 2 of 4	Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
			Base E	id I: Roadwa	y Improvement	S			
1.	1	LS	Construction Staking performed by RPLS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,532.17	\$40,532.17	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2.	1	LS	Preconstruction and post-construction video taping of entire project site and all other project areas	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,246.30	\$1,246.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.	8	МО	Provide and maintain approved traffic and pedestrian control	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,377.47	\$27,019.76 Contractor's Price \$27,019.78	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
4.	3,500	SY	Clearing and grubbing areas as per construction plans	\$1.75	\$6,125.00	\$3.76	\$13,160.00 Contractor's Price \$13,165.54	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
5.	340	SY	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing sidewalks, driveways, ADA ramps, and miscellaneous concrete	\$22.50	\$7,650.00	\$22.14	\$7,527.60 Contractor's Price \$7,527.65	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
6.	320	LF	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing concrete curb and gutter, and header curb	\$6.50	\$2,080.00	\$5.10	\$1,632.00 Contractor's Price \$1,632.65	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
7.	5,000	SY	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing asphalt pavement and base course material	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$10.72	\$53,600.00 Contractor's Price \$53,609.59	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
8.	1	LS	Demolition, removal and proper disposal of miscellaneous existing items	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,711.01	\$4,711.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9.	65	LF	Removal and proper disposal of existing corrugated metal pipe (CMP) for irrigation	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$35.83	\$2,329.02	\$27.50	\$1,787.50
10.	7	EA	Removal and proper disposal of existing sanitary sewer manholes	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$950.75	\$6,655.25 Contractor's Price \$6,655.24	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00

Approved By: <u>/s/</u>
Date: <u>2/25/2020</u>

Page 1 of 22





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

BID DATE: February 19, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

RID D	TE: February 19,	, 2019					ט	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
					ncrete, LLC aso, TX	3	struction I LTD so, TX		struction, Inc aso, TX
				Bidder 1		Bidde	r 2 of 4	Bidde	er 3 of 4
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
			Base B	id I: Roadwa	y Improvement	5			
11.	1,600	LF	Removal and proper disposal of existing sanitary sewer line	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$36.62	\$58,592.00 Contractor's Price \$58,588.56	\$27.50	\$44,000.00
12.	1	LS	Removal and proper disposal of existing 2- sack (flowable fill)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,786.42	\$8,786.42	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13.	9	EA	Removal and salvage of street signage traffic poles, signs and foundation	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$373.89	\$3,365.01	\$75.00	\$675.00
14.	4,400	\$Y	Furnish and install 2.5-inch hot mix asphalt concrete (HMAC) TXDOT item 340, type c complete in place to include disposal of excess material	\$15.50	\$68,200.00	\$22.22	\$97,768.00 Contractor's Price \$97,747.31	\$14.00	\$61,600.00
15.	5,450	SY	Furnish and install 8-inch flexible base material, TXDOT item 247, type a, grade 3 complete in place to include disposal of excess material	\$9.00	\$49,050.00	\$10.98	\$59,841.00 Contractor's Price \$59,867.58	\$8.00	\$43,600.00
16.	6,900	SY	Furnish and install 8-inch select fill material to include disposal of excess material complete in place	\$9.50	\$65,550.00	\$33.68	\$232,392.00 Contractor's Price \$232,416.58	\$8.00	\$55,200.00
17.	6,900	SY	Furnish and install 8-inch combination of in place cement (2%) and lime (4%) subgrade material complete in place	\$18.00	\$124,200.00	\$25.28	\$174,432.00 Contractor's Price \$174,425.92	\$7.00	\$48,300.00
18.	3,850	LF	Furnish and install 4-inch concrete rolled curb complete in place	\$11.00	\$42,350.00	\$16.07	\$61,869.50 Contractor's Price \$61,866.33	\$13.00	\$50,050.00
19.	550	LF	Furnish And Install Concrete Header Curb Complete In Place	\$9.50	\$5,225.00	\$18.75	\$10,312.50 Contractor's Price \$10,311.89	\$15.00	\$8,250.00

Approved By: /s/
Date: 2/25/2020

Page 2 of 22





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction BID NO: 2020-586

BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					DI	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
			Base E	id I: Roadwa	y Improvement	S			
20.	150	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Complete In Place	\$55:00	\$8,250.00	\$49.03	\$7,354.50 Contractor's Price \$7,353.79	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
21.	2,350	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Concrete Modified Sidewalk Complete In Place	\$45.25	\$106,337.50	\$46.65	\$109,627.50	\$40.00	\$94,000.00
22.	420	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Driveways Complete In Place	\$52.00	\$21,840.00	\$54.13	\$22,734.60 Contractor's Price \$22,733.26	\$52.00	\$21,840.00
23.	23	EA	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Driveway complete In Place With Right Of Entry	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,988.25	\$45,729.75	\$1,800.00	\$41,400.00
24.	10	EA	Furnish and Install Dirt/Natural Ground/Gravel/AsphaltResidential Driveways Complete In Place With Right Of Entry	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,749.03	\$17,490.30 Contractor's Price \$17,490.26	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
25.	1	LS	Protection Of Existing Rockwall, Chainlink Fence, And Wrought Iron Fence During The Construction Of The Project	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,568.31	\$4,568.31	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26.	18	EA	Furnish And Install Reinforced Ada Ramp Complete In Place	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,883.94	\$51,910.92 Contractor's Price \$2,883.94	\$1,950.00	\$35,100.00
27.	16	EA	Gate/Entrance Adjustment Complete In Place	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$573.30	\$9,172.80 Contractor's Price \$9,172.77	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00

Approved By: <u>/s/</u>
Date: <u>2/25/2020</u>

2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction BID NO: 2020-586

BID DATE: February 19, 2019 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

BID DA	NTE: February 19	, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
					Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		struction, Inc iso, TX er 3 of 4
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
			Base B	id I: Roadwa	y Improvement	. S			
28.	2	EA	Furnish And Install Irrigation Concrete Box Complete In Place	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,289.92	\$2,579.84	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
29.	20	LF	Furnish And Install Handrails Complete In Place	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$286.65	\$5,733.00 Contractor's Price \$5,732.98	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
30.	13	EA	Furnish And Install New Traffic Signage With Breakaway Triangular Base, Signs, Poles And Foundation Complete In Place	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,074.93	\$13,974.09 Contractor's Price \$13,974.14	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
31.	5	EA	Furnish And Install City Monuments Complete In Place	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,620.19	\$8,100.95	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
32.	360	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, Double Yellow, 4-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$16.50	\$5,940.00	\$8.60	\$3,096.00 Contractor's Price \$3,095.81	\$7.00	\$2,520.00
33.	100	LF	Furnish And Install Relectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, White, 16-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.73	\$573.00 Contractor's Price \$573.30	\$4.50	\$450.00
34.	22	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, White, 24-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$23.00	\$506.00	\$11.47	\$252.34 Contractor's Price \$252.25	\$9.00	\$198.00
35.	17	EA	Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Bike Symbols) (White) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$415.64	\$7,065.88 Contractor's Price \$7,065.90	\$320.00	\$5,440.00
36.	3	EA	Furnish And Install New Bicycle Signs, With Breakaway Triangular Base, Poles, Sign And Foundation Complete In Place	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,039.10	\$3,117.30 Contractor's Price \$3,117.31	\$800.00	\$2,400.00

Approved By: <u>/s/</u>
Date: <u>2/25/2020</u>



CITY OF EL PASO

BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** BID DATE: February 19, 2019

BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					D	EPARIMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
					ncrete, LLC aso, TX		struction I LTD so, TX	IF .	struction, Inc aso, TX
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100				Bidd	Bidder 1 of 4		r 2 of 4	Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
182052165			Base E	Bid I: Roadwa	y Improvement	S			
37.	34	EA	Removal And Replacement (New) Of Existing Mailboxes Complete In Place	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$498.52	\$16,949.68	\$500.00	\$17,000.00
	,		Furnish And Install Long And Short Wastewater Service Lateral (4-Inch Diameter		407.000.00	04.440.00	\$38,984.40		***
38.	34	EA	PVC SDR-35) In Trench, From Gravity Sewer Main Tee To House Connection At Row Line	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,146.60	Contractor's Price \$38,984.26	\$900.00	\$30,600.00
39.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Construction Sign Complete In Place	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,121.67	\$1,121.67	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40.	1	EA	Implementation of Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices; Furnishing And Install Silt Fence, Construction Entrances/Exits And Removal And Proper Disposal Of Silt Fence And Construction Entrances/Exits After Completion Of Work Complete In Place	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,207.35	\$27,207.35	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$1,263,115.65		,115.65		
	Sum Total Base Bid I (1-40) Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)		\$991	,278.50	Contractor's Price \$1,214,120.04		\$823	490.50	
			\$49,563.93		\$39,4	23.60	\$41,	174.53	
	Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization		\$1,04	0,842.43	Contract	\$1,302,539.25 Contractor's Price \$1,253,543.64 \$864,665.03		665.03	





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

BID DA	TE: February 19,	2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
	eraniseliatiki danah samualah samu Kalendari Spaniselah samualah samualah			id II: Water M	ain Adjustment	l s			
1.	2,280	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900/CL 305 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place.	\$106.00	\$241,680.00	\$65.80	\$150,024.00 Contractor's Price \$150,034.58	\$45.50	\$103,740.00
2.	20	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron 350 psi (DI) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place.	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$128.99	\$2,579.80 Contractor's Price \$2,579.84	\$143.00	\$2,860.00
3.	1	EA	Furnish and Install new 2-Inch Automatic Flushing valve Flashing valve Installed with Fittings, Box Cover, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,586.38	\$4,586.38	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00
4.	2	EA	Connect new 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place.	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,146.60	\$2,293.20 Contractor's Price \$2,293.19	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00
5.	37	EΑ	Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place.	\$1,300.00	\$48,100.00	\$1,146.60	\$42,424.20 Contractor's Price \$42,424.05	\$935.00	\$34,595.00
6.	4	EA	Replace and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly with NEW Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories.	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,319.36	\$41,277.44 Contractor's Price \$41,277.46	\$7,315.00	\$29,260.00
7.	4	EA	Remove and salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$573.30	\$2,293.20 Contractor's Price \$2,293.19	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
8.	2,300	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place.	\$8.00	\$18,400.00	\$3.58	\$8,234.00 Contractor's Price \$8,241.16	\$2.00	\$4,600.00
9.	4,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.58	\$14,320.00 Contractor's Price \$14,332.45	\$2.70	\$10,800.00
10.	2,956	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 2- Inch HMAC, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place.	\$5.00	\$14,780.00	\$17.92	\$52,971.52 Contractor's Price \$52,958.40	\$5.00	\$14,780.00

Approved By: <u>/s/</u>
Date: <u>2/25/2020</u>

Page 6 of 22





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

BID DA	ATE: February 19	, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
TANKA	an (a. 1906).		Base B	id II: Water M	lain Adjustment	s			
11.	171	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$250.00	\$42,750.00	\$112.170	\$19,181.07 Contractor's Price \$19,180.04	\$100.00	\$17,100.00
	Sum Total Base Bid II (1-11)			\$340,184.81 \$473,310.00 Contractor's Price \$340,201.26		or's Price	\$231,725.00		
	Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)			\$23,	,665.50	\$11,907.04 \$11,586.29		586.25	
	Sum Total Base Bid II and Mobilization			\$496	5,975.50	\$352,091.85 Contractor's Price \$243, \$352,108.31		311.25	





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					Di	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				El Pa	ncrete, LLC aso, TX er 1 of 4	Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
			Base Bid III:	Sanitary Sew	ver Main Adjust	ments	gurjabalkan pelakan da		
1.	95	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, but Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass.	\$500.00	\$47,500.00	\$142.58	\$13,545.10 Contractor's Price \$13,544.79	\$109.00	\$10,355.00
2.	640	LF	Furnish and Install 8 Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$106.00	\$67,840.00	\$83.13	\$53,203.20 Contractor's Price \$53,202.05	\$35.00	\$22,400.00
3.	1,263	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass.	\$108.00	\$136,404.00	\$85.00	\$107,355.00 Contractor's Price \$107,352.04	\$41.00	\$51,783.00
4.	45	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch C-900 Green Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer PipeComplete, installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By- Pass	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$97.46	\$4,385.70 Contractor's Price \$4,385.73	\$84.00	\$3,780.00
5.	8	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,879.58	\$55,036.64 Contractor's Price \$55.036.61	\$5,300.00	\$42,400.00
6.	4	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,879.58	\$27,518.32	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
7.	1	EA	Abandon in Place Existing manholes; as per Specifications	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$687.96	\$687.96	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
8.	7.5	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth; as per Specifications	\$350.00	\$2,625.00	\$171.99	\$1,289.93 Contractor's Price \$1,289.92	\$320.00	\$2,400.00
9.	1	EA	Connect New 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,146.60	\$1,146.60	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00
10.	33	EA	Reconnect Existing 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$1,300.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,146.60	\$37,837.80 Contractor's Price \$37,837.67	\$740.00	\$24,420.00





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

BID DATE: February 19, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

	. Estata			Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
30. 43. 13. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			Base Bid III:	Sanitary Sev	ver Main Adjust	ments			
11.	2,122	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$8.00	\$16,976.00	\$3.58	\$7,596.76 Contractor's Price \$7,603.36	\$2.20	\$4,668.40
12.	160	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$112.17	\$17,947.20 Contractor's Price \$17,946.72	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
13.	1	LS	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer/ Storm Sewer crossing Installed with Fittings, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,313.13	\$10,313.13	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Sum Total Base Bid III (1-40)			Contrac	9,895.00 ctor's Price 1,555.00	Contract	\$337,863.34 Contractor's Price \$309,605.04		571.40
	Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)			\$16,	,727.75	\$10,836.18		\$10,378.57	
	Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization			Contrac	\$466,622.75 \$348,699.52 Contractor's Price Contractor's Price \$351,282.75 \$320,441.28		\$217,	949.97	





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction BID NO: 2020-586

BID DATE: February 19, 2019 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

אט מום	TE: February 19	, 2019							ipital Improvement
					ncrete, LLC	Horizon Construction I LTD		Lesna Construction, Inc	
					aso, TX	1	so, TX	El Paso, TX	
				Bidd	er 1 of 4	Bidder 2 of 4		Bidde	er 3 of 4
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals
dinasi Xu		Yanigara, agalah	Base Bid	IV: Stormwa	ter Improveme	nts			
1.	1,760	LF	Trench safety system: trench box method or shoring, sheeting, and bracing method.	\$7.00	\$12,320.00	\$3.43	\$6,032.09	\$2.65	\$4,664.00
2.	14	EA	Furnish and install Precast Curb Inlet Complete in Place.	\$4,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$11,179.31	\$156,510.34 Contractor's Price \$156,510.35	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00
3.	170	LF	Furnish and install new RCP CL IV (18-inch) complete in place.	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$103.19	\$17,542.30 Contractor's Price \$17,542.92	\$77.00	\$13,090.00
4.	1,760	LF	Furnish and install new RCP CL III (24-inch) complete in place.	\$90.00	\$158,400.00	\$109.67	\$193,019.20 Contractor's Price \$193,026.94	\$99.00	\$174,240.00
5.	7	EA	Furnish and install 48-inch concrete stormwater manhole complete in place.	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,026.17	\$56,183.19 Contractor's Price \$56,183.20	\$5,335.00	\$37,345.00
6.	1	LS	Clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and hauling of debris and excess material to re-grade existing pond as per new elevations.	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$75,781.51	\$75,781.51	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7.	350	LF	Removal and proper disposal of exiting chain- link fence.	\$12.50	*\$4,375.00	\$6.94	\$2,429.00 Contractor's Price \$2,430.29	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
8.	80	PE	Furnish and install 6-ft rockwall complete in place.	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$331.44	\$26,515.20 Contractor's Price \$26,515.03	\$185.00	\$14,800.00
9.	1	EA	Furnish and install entrance gate complete in place.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,166.23	\$7,166.23	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10.	1,500	SY	Furnish and install rock rip rap for pond.	\$49.50	\$74,250.00	\$15.77	\$23,655.00 Contractor's Price \$23,648.54	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
11.	1	EA	Furnish and install concrete headwall compete in place.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,985.20	\$4,985.20	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00

Approved By: ___/s/ Date: ____2/25/2020

2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction





BID NO: 2020-586 BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** BID DATE: February 19, 2019 Lesna Construction, Inc. Allen Concrete, LLC Horizon Construction I LTD El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity x (Quantity x (Quantity x **Unit Bid Price Unit Bid Price Unit Bid Price** Item Approximate Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Unit Price) Unit Price) Unit Price) (In figures) (In figures) (In figures) Quantity No. Do not Round Do not Round Do not Round Only Two Decimals Only Two Decimals Only Two Decimals Base Bid IV: Stormwater Improvements \$569,823.97 Sum Total Base Bid IV (1-11) \$404,395.00 \$463,389.00 Contractor's Price \$545,284,50 \$24,537.80 Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid) \$20,219.75 \$23,169.45 \$594,361.77 Sum Total Base Bid IV and Mobilization \$424,614.75 \$486,558.45 Contractor's Price \$2,313,715.43 \$2,429,055.43 \$2,597,692.39 Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, & Base Bid IV \$1,812,484.70 Contractor's Price Contractor's Price \$2,495,915.46 \$2,313,715,43 AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes **BID BOND SUBMITTED**





BID TI	ΓLE: Lowd Aver	ue Reconstr	uction						BID NO: 2020-586
BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				El Pa	Contractors, LLC aso, TX er 4 of 4		sac-1-		
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
			Base B	id I: Roadwa	y Improvement	S			
1.	1	LS	Construction Staking performed by RPLS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00				
2.	1	LS	Preconstruction and post-construction video taping of entire project site and all other project areas	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00				
3.	8	МО	Provide and maintain approved traffic and pedestrian control	\$4,850.00	\$38,800.00				
4.	3,500	SY	Clearing and grubbing areas as per construction plans	\$7.00	\$24,500.00				
5.	340	SY	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing sidewalks, driveways, ADA ramps, and miscellaneous concrete	\$20.00	\$6,800.00				
6.	320	LF	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing concrete curb and gutter, and header curb	\$7.00	\$2,240.00				
7.	5,000	SY	Demolition, removal and disposal of existing asphalt pavement and base course material	\$9.00	\$45,000.00				
8.	1	LS	Demolition, removal and proper disposal of miscellaneous existing items	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
9.	65	LF	Removal and proper disposal of existing corrugated metal pipe (CMP) for irrigation	\$40.00	\$2,600.00				
10.	7	EA	Removal and proper disposal of existing sanitary sewer manholes	\$750.00	\$5,250.00				

Approved By: ___/s/ Date: ___2/25/2020





BID NO: 2020-586 BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** BID DATE: February 19, 2019 Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity x **Approximate Unit Bid Price** Item Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Unit Price) (In figures) No. Quantity Do not Round Only Two Decimals Base Bid I: Roadway Improvements Removal and proper disposal of existing 1,600 1 F \$20.00 \$32,000.00 11. sanitary sewer line Removal and proper disposal of existing 2-LS \$7.500.00 \$7,500.00 12. 1 sack (flowable fill) Removal and salvage of street signage traffic \$70.00 \$630.00 9 13. EΑ poles, signs and foundation Furnish and install 2.5-inch hot mix asphalt concrete (HMAC) TXDOT item 340, type c SY \$18.00 \$79,200.00 14. 4.400 complete in place to include disposal of excess material Furnish and install 8-inch flexible base material, TXDOT item 247, type a, grade 3 5,450 SY \$12.00 \$65,400,00 15. complete in place to include disposal of excess material Furnish and install 8-inch select fill material 16. 6,900 SY to include disposal of excess material \$10.00 \$69,000.00 complete in place Furnish and install 8-inch combination of in \$33.00 \$227,700.00 17. 6,900 SY place cement (2%) and lime (4%) subgrade material complete in place Furnish and install 4-inch concrete rolled LF \$16.00 \$61,600,00 18. 3.850 curb complete in place Furnish And Install Concrete Header Curb

Approved By: ____/s/ Date: 2/25/2020

550

19.

LF

Complete In Place

\$14.00

\$7,700.00





3ID TI	ΓLE: Lowd Aver	nue Reconstr	ruction						BID NO: 2020-586
BID DA	ATE: February 19	9, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
	Base Bid I: Roadway Improvements								
20.	150	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Complete In Place	\$56.00	\$8,400.00				
21.	2,350	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Concrete Modified Sidewalk Complete In Place	\$60.00	\$141,000.00				
22.	420	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Driveways Complete In Place	\$66.00	\$27,720.00				
23.	23	EA	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Driveway complete In Place With Right Of Entry	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00				
24.	10	EA	Furnish and Install Dirt/Natural Ground/Gravel/AsphaltResidential Driveways Complete In Place With Right Of Entry	\$850.00	\$8,500.00				
25.	1	LS	Protection Of Existing Rockwall, Chainlink Fence, And Wrought Iron Fence During The Construction Of The Project	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00				
26.	18	EA	Furnish And Install Reinforced Ada Ramp Complete In Place	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00				
27.	16	EA	Gate/Entrance Adjustment Complete In Place	\$350.00	\$5,600.00				





BID NO: 2020-586 BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID DA	ATE: February 19	, 2019					1	DEPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
				EIP	Contractors, LLC aso, TX er 4 of 4				
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
			Base E	Bid I: Roadwa	y Improvement	s			
28.	2	EA	Furnish And Install Irrigation Concrete Box Complete In Place	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00				
29.	20	LF	Furnish And Install Handrails Complete In Place	\$230.00	\$4,600.00				
30.	13	EA	Furnish And Install New Traffic Signage With Breakaway Triangular Base, Signs, Poles And Foundation Complete In Place	\$975.00	\$12,675.00				
31.	5	EA	Furnish And Install City Monuments Complete In Place	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00				
32.	360	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, Double Yellow, 4-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$8.00	\$2,880.00				
33.	100	LF	Furnish And Install Relectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, White, 16-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$15.00	\$1,500.00				
34.	22	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type 1, White, 24-Inch Solid) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$15.00	\$330.00				
35.	17	EA	Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Bike Symbols) (White) (100 Mils) Complete In Place	\$430.00	\$7,310.00				
36.	3	EA	Furnish And Install New Bicycle Signs, With Breakaway Triangular Base, Poles, Sign And Foundation Complete In Place	\$975.00	\$2,925.00				

Approved By: _____is/ Date: _____2/25/2020





BID NO: 2020-586 BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** BID DATE: February 19, 2019 Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 Total Amount (Quantity x **Unit Bid Price Approximate** Item Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Unit Price) (In figures) No. Quantity Do not Round Only Two Decimals Base Bid I: Roadway Improvements Removal And Replacement (New) Of \$450.00 \$15,300.00 34 EΑ Existing Mailboxes Complete In Place Furnish And Install Long And Short Wastewater Service Lateral (4-Inch Diameter PVC SDR-35) In Trench, From Gravity \$750.00 \$25,500.00 38. 34 EΑ Sewer Main Tee To House Connection At Row Line Furnish and Install Construction Sign \$500.00 39. 1 EΑ \$500.00 Complete in Place Implementation of Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices; Furnishing And Install Silt Fence, EΑ Construction Entrances/Exits And Removal \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 40. And Proper Disposal Of Silt Fence And Construction Entrances/Exits After Completion Of Work Complete in Place Sum Total Base Bid I (1-40) \$1,064,710.00 \$52,000.00 Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid) Sum Total Base Bid I and Mobilization \$1,116,710.00





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction BID NO: 2020-586 BID DATE: February 19, 2019 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity x Item **Approximate Unit Bid Price** Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Unit Price) No. Quantity (In figures) Do not Round Only Two Decimals Base Bid II: Water Main Adjustments Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900/CL 305 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe LF 1. 2.280 \$65.00 \$148,200,00 Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place. Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron 350 psi 2. LF 20 (DI) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, \$75.00 \$1,500.00 Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place. Furnish and Install new 2-Inch Automatic Flushing valve Flashing valve Installed with EΑ \$6,500.00 \$6,500,00 Fittings, Box Cover, Valves, and Accessories: Complete in Place. Connect new 3/4-Inch Water Service Line 2 4. EΑ with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and \$785.00 \$1,570.00 Accessories: Complete in Place. Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water 5. 37 EΑ Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box \$785.00 \$29,045.00 and Accessories; Complete in Place. Replace and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly with NEW Fire Hydrant 6. EΑ \$6,650.00 \$26,600.00 Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories. 7. 4 EΑ Remove and salvage Existing Fire Hydrant \$350.00 \$1,400.00 Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring 8. LF 2.300 \$0.75 \$1,725,00 or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place, 9. 4.000 LB Additional Fittings \$1.25 \$5,000.00 Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 2-10. 2,956 SF Inch HMAC, as per City of El Paso \$10.00 \$29.560.00 Specifications; Complete in Place.

Approved By: ___/s/ Date: ___2/25/2020





	TLE: Lowd Aven		ruction						BID NO: 2020-586
BID DA	ATE: February 19	, 2019		`\ !	Contractors, LLC er 4 of 4		D	EPARTMENT: C	apital Improvement
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
. 1.11. ber vivet. Jehren 1983			Base P	sid II: Water M	ain Adjustment	s			
11.	171	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$115.00	\$19,665.00				
		Sum Tota	al Base Bid II (1-11)	\$270),765.00				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)		\$12,500.00							
Sum Total Base Bid II and Mobilization		\$283	3,265.00						

Approved By: ____/s/__ Date: ____2/25/2020





BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

BID NO: 2020-586

BID DATE: February 19, 2019

	NE: February 19	7, 2019					DEP	PARTMENT: C	apital Improvement
				l EIP	Contractors, LLC aso, TX er 4 of 4		The same of the sa		
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
	Base Bid III: Sanitary Sewer Main Adjustments								
1.	95	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, but Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass.	\$110.00	\$10,450.00				
2.	640	LF	Furnish and Install 8 Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$52.00	\$33,280.00				
3.	1,263	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass.	\$63.00	\$79,569.00			·	
4.	45	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch C-900 Green Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer PipeComplete, installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By- Pass	\$75.00	\$3,375.00				
5.	8	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,
6.	4	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00				
7.	1	EA	Abandon in Place Existing manholes; as per Specifications	\$750.00	\$750.00				
8.	7.5	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth; as per Specifications	\$500.00	\$3,750.00				
9.	1	EA	Connect New 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$525.00	\$525.00				
10.	33	EΑ	Reconnect Existing 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service to New Sewer Line, Complete in Place	\$525.00	\$17,325.00				





3ID TI	ITLE: Lowd Aven	nue Reconstr	ruction						BID NO: 2020-586
3ID D/	ATE: February 19	ə, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	apital Improvement
					Contractors, LLC ler 4 of 4				
item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals				
	design from the company of		Base Bid III:	Sanitary Sev	ver Main Adjust	ments			
11.	2,122	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$6.00	\$12,732.00				
12.	160	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$115.00	\$18,400.00				
13.	1	LS	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer/ Storm Sewer crossing Installed with Fittings, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
Sum Total Base Bid III (1-40)		l Base Bid III (1-40)	\$214	1,456.00			2		
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)		\$9,500.00					1,000 p. 100 p.		
	Sum Total Base Bid III and Mobilization			\$223	3,956.00				

Approved By: ____/s/ Date: ____2/25/2020





BID NO: 2020-586 **BID TITLE: Lowd Avenue Reconstruction DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** BID DATE: February 19, 2019 Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity x **Approximate Unit Bid Price** Item Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Unit Price) (In figures) No. Quantity Do not Round Only Two Decimals Base Bid IV: Stormwater Improvements Trench safety system: trench box method or LF \$14,080.00 \$8.00 1.760 1. shoring, sheeting, and bracing method. Furnish and install Precast Curb Inlet EΑ \$5,500.00 \$77.000.00 2. 14 Complete in Place. Furnish and install new RCP CL IV (18-inch) LF \$130.00 \$22,100.00 3. 170 complete in place. Furnish and install new RCP CL III (24-inch) LF \$160.00 \$281,600.00 4. 1,760 complete in place. Furnish and install 48-inch concrete EΑ \$3,600,00 \$25,200.00 5. stormwater manhole complete in place. Clearing, grubbing, earthwork, and hauling of LS debris and excess material to re-grade \$43,500.00 6. \$43,500.00 existing pond as per new elevations. Removal and proper disposal of exiting chain-LF \$7.00 \$2,450.00 7. 350 link fence. Furnish and install 6-ft rockwall complete in PΕ \$200.00 \$16,000.00 8. 80 Furnish and install entrance gate complete in 9. 1 EΑ \$3,564.00 \$3,564.00 place. \$24,000.00 10. 1,500 SY Furnish and install rock rip rap for pond. \$16.00 Furnish and install concrete headwall 11. 1 EΑ \$6,850.00 \$6,850.00 compete in place.





BID TIT	LE: Lowd Aver	iue Reconstri	uction						BID NO: 2020-586
BID DA	TE: February 19	, 2019					D	EPARTMENT: Ca	pital Improvement
		EIP	Contractors, LLC aso, TX er 4 of 4						
Item No.	Approximate Quantity	Unit	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures)	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) Do not Round Only Two Decimals			-	
			Base Bio	d IV: Stormwa	ter Improveme	nts		in the second	
Sum Total Base Bid IV (1-11)			\$516,344.00				T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid)		\$23,	500.00						
Sum Total Base Bid IV and Mobilization			\$539	,844.00					
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, & Base Bid IV		\$2,16	3,775.00						
	MENT ACKNOW				'ES				
	ND SUBMITTED		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ	ES ES				
DOND SODMITTED			Ţ	E.J					

Approved By: ____<u>/s/</u> Date: ____<u>2/25/2020</u>

Views List 2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

		2020-586 Lowd
1	rokcu, sam	samr
2	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
3	Hernandez, Cecilia	The Planit Room
4	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
5	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
6	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
7	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
8	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
9	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
10	Zubiate, Berta	Globe Builders LLC
11	Ovies, Guillermo	
12	Lopez, Jose	Horizone Constructio
13	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
14	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
15	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
16	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
17	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
18	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
19	Doe, John	Pacific Inc
20	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
21	Concha, David	CEA Group
22	Morrow, Leonard	Morrow Enterprises,
23	Alonso, Mario	Mirador Enterprises
24	Hemandez, Monica	National Trench Safe
25	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
26	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
27	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
28	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
29	James, Hardison	
30	Davidson, Robert	Contract Resurce Man
31	Rugh, John	AMTEK
32	Borja, Javier	
33	Melvin, Craig	GreenBlue Urban
34	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
35	VILLANUEVA, JAVIER	CORE And MAIN
16	Hernandez, Alberto	
37	Mejia, Saul	Horizone Constructio
8	Kasten, Joan	MoboTrex, Inc.
9	Madrazo, Geoffrey	J. Carrizal General
0	Medina, Mercedes	MIRADOR Enterprises,
1	Martinez, Heriberto	Martinez Bros. Contr
2	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land
.3	TYREE, BRUNO	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN
4	Management, Source	Deltek
.5 e	abshagen, samantha	Complete Remodeling
-		

GRV IES

Medina, Steve

Views List 2020-586 Lowd Avenue Reconstruction

		2020-586 Lowd Av
47	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction
48	Alonso, Rafa	Saab Site Contractor
49	Rosas, Miguel	
50	Castorena, Filiberto	HDR Engineering, Inc
51	Banquil, Lovely	
52	Locascio, Megan	The Blue Book
53	Tanzy, Russell	Mesa electrical cont
54	Rodriguez, Gerardo	Clowe And Cowan of E
55	Campos, Abraham	Epconcrete
56	Cloud, Derek	Trans-American Comm
57	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
58	Acosta, Arami	Synergy Project Cons
59	Watson, Frank	
60	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
61	Aguilera, Benjamin	AB Powers, LLC.
62	moody, michael	change the mood busi
63	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
64	Allen, Miguel	Allen Concrete, Inc.
65	Gallegos, Yahve	Mr.
66	Aguilar, Francisco	Burman
67	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
68	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
69	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks
70	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
71	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
72	Torres, Ulrick	RT Plumbing
73	Taylor, Stacey	
74	arzaga, jesus	pmi
75	Briseno, Fernando	Mission Trail Constr
76	Soto, Mauro	JMR Demolition
77	Robles, Nancy	Lesna Construction,
78	Woodart, Simon	The Foret Companies
79	Urbina, Nisha	BEXAR CONCRETE WORKS
80	Counts, Tim	Accent Landscape Con
31	VALDEZ, TÉRESA	MRD LANDSCAPING
32	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
33	Escapita, Norma	Refrigeration Expres
34	Garcia, Mark	Win Supply
35	Cervantes, Marlena	J. CARRIZAL GENERAL
36	Estrada, Jose	Forterra Pipe And Pr
37	SALAZAR, ART	APACHE BARRICADE And
38	Luevanos, Geronimo	Neweldex
39	Rivas, Femando	GCC Sun City Materia
90 91	Aulick, John	Neenah Foundry
2	Gandara, Alejandro ortiz, abel	Horizone Constructio allied paving
3	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
	•	gadott i tid